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EVENT 9 Boys Open 400m Freestyle 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  Hector Pardoe  10  Ellesmere Co  5:01.87  + 0.86  387 

50m  35.45  100m  1:14.00  150m  1:51.77  200m  2:31.28  250m  3:09.35  300m  3:47.60  350m  4:25.68  400m  5:01.87 
35.45  38.55  37.77  39.51  38.07  38.25  38.08  36.19 

2.  Michael Doyle  11  Ellesmere Co  5:12.61  + 0.91  348 
50m    37.06  100m  1:18.84  150m  1:59.12  200m  2:39.15  250m  3:18.70  300m  3:57.91  350m  4:36.98  400m  5:12.61 

37.06  41.78  40.28  40.03  39.55  39.21  39.07  35.63 
3.  Joseph Pomfret  11  Co Sund'land  5:21.85  + 0.66  319 

50m    35.85  100m  1:16.36  150m  1:57.18  200m  2:38.98  250m  3:20.01  300m  4:01.88  350m  4:42.70  400m  5:21.85 
35.85  40.51  40.82  41.80  41.03  41.87  40.82  39.15 

4.  Dylan Pinnock  11  South Tyne  5:23.08  + 0.81  316 
50m    36.56  100m  1:17.90  150m  1:59.09  200m  2:41.60  250m  3:21.87  300m  4:03.52  350m  4:43.80  400m  5:23.08 

36.56  41.34  41.19  42.51  40.27  41.65  40.28  39.28 
5.  Ryan Warriner  11  Co Liverpool  5:27.99  + 0.80  302 

50m    36.40  100m  1:17.64  150m  2:00.23  200m  2:42.31  250m  3:25.16  300m  4:06.91  350m  4:49.13  400m  5:27.99 
36.40  41.24  42.59  42.08  42.85  41.75  42.22  38.86 

6.  Jack Ford  11  Co Newcastle  5:29.15  + 0.98  298 
50m    37.37  100m  1:18.41  150m  2:00.32  200m  2:43.20  250m  3:26.25  300m  4:07.21  350m  4:49.13  400m  5:29.15 

37.37  41.04  41.91  42.88  43.05  40.96  41.92  40.02 
7.  Ben Gilmore  11  Cockermouth  5:39.78  + 0.83  271 

50m    38.03  100m  1:21.36  150m  2:05.04  200m  2:49.11  250m  3:31.54  300m  4:15.42  350m  4:58.22  400m  5:39.78 
38.03  43.33  43.68  44.07  42.43  43.88  42.80  41.56 

8.  Jamie Grayson  11  Co Liverpool  5:39.92  + 0.55  271 
50m    38.27  100m  1:22.13  150m  2:04.85  200m  2:50.21  250m  3:34.07  300m  4:18.34  350m  4:59.89  400m  5:39.92 

38.27  43.86  42.72  45.36  43.86  44.27  41.55  40.03 
9.  Shaun Carter  11  Newburn  5:41.99  + 0.94  266 

50m    38.63  100m  1:21.79  150m  2:05.97  200m  2:49.86  250m  3:32.97  300m  4:16.78  350m  4:59.86  400m  5:41.99 
38.63  43.16  44.18  43.89  43.11  43.81  43.08  42.13 

10.  Tyler McLean  11  Ellesmere Co  5:53.71  + 0.81  240 
50m    39.51  100m  1:24.25  150m  2:09.39  200m  2:54.38  250m  3:38.46  300m  4:24.56  350m  5:10.39  400m  5:53.71 

39.51  44.74  45.14  44.99  44.08  46.10  45.83  43.32 
11.  Adam Metcalf  9  Copeland  6:07.81  + 0.84  214 

50m    40.17  100m  1:26.35  150m  2:15.13  200m  3:03.17  250m  3:50.69  300m  4:38.44  350m  5:24.61  400m  6:07.81 
40.17  46.18  48.78  48.04  47.52  47.75  46.17  43.20 

12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  Thomas Burns  12  Co Sund'land  4:54.26  + 0.81  418 

50m    34.46  100m  1:11.61  150m  1:48.97  200m  2:26.52  250m  3:03.48  300m  3:41.08  350m  4:17.94  400m  4:54.26 
34.46  37.15  37.36  37.55  36.96  37.60  36.86  36.32 

2.  Jordan Cooley  12  Cockermouth  5:02.28  + 0.74  385 
50m    35.22  100m  1:13.75  150m  1:52.64  200m  2:31.15  250m  3:10.12  300m  3:48.55  350m  4:26.31  400m  5:02.28 

35.22  38.53  38.89  38.51  38.97  38.43  37.76  35.97 
3.  Ellis Legall  12  Co Liverpool  5:02.70  + 0.80  384 

50m    32.72  100m  1:10.19  150m  1:49.15  200m  2:27.54  250m  3:06.37  300m  3:45.70  350m  4:25.21  400m  5:02.70 
32.72  37.47  38.96  38.39  38.83  39.33  39.51  37.49 

4.  Joseph Taylor  12  Co Newcastle  5:03.49  + 0.72  381 
50m    34.31  100m  2:30.20  150m  1:51.35  200m  3:48.50  250m  3:09.62  300m  5:03.59  350m  4:27.95  400m  5:03.49 

34.31  1:55.89  21.15  1:57.15  21.12  1:53.97  24.36  35.54 
5.  James Brewerton  12  Co Sund'land  5:04.34  + 0.91  378 

50m    34.12  100m  1:12.81  150m  1:52.02  200m  2:31.17  250m  3:10.13  300m  3:49.17  350m  4:27.12  400m  5:04.34 
34.12  38.69  39.21  39.15  38.96  39.04  37.95  37.22 

6.  Aiden David Crombie  12  Peterlee  5:08.14  + 0.89  364 
50m    33.98  100m  1:12.62  150m  1:52.43  200m  2:32.01  250m  3:12.29  300m  3:51.75  350m  4:30.06  400m  5:08.14 

33.98  38.64  39.81  39.58  40.28  39.46  38.31  38.08 
7.  Christopher Heppell  12  Newburn  5:14.35  + 0.93  343 

50m    34.43  100m  1:13.77  150m  1:53.49  200m  2:33.77  250m  3:14.27  300m  3:55.92  350m  4:35.56  400m  5:14.35 
34.43  39.34  39.72  40.28  40.50  41.65  39.64  38.79 

8.  Jay Manners  12  Durham City  5:16.89  + 0.82  334 
50m    35.43  100m  1:15.37  150m  1:55.78  200m  2:36.34  250m  3:17.01  300m  3:57.50  350m  4:38.00  400m  5:16.89 

35.43  39.94  40.41  40.56  40.67  40.49  40.50  38.89 
9.  Jack McConnell  12  Co Newcastle  5:19.31  + 0.85  327 

50m    35.44  100m  1:15.49  150m  1:56.78  200m  2:38.16  250m  3:20.38  300m  4:01.52  350m  4:41.86  400m  5:19.31 
35.44  40.05  41.29  41.38  42.22  41.14  40.34  37.45 

10.  Liam Carlin  12  Co Liverpool  5:21.05  + 0.76  322 
50m    35.54  100m  1:15.20  150m  1:55.92  200m  2:37.83  250m  3:19.68  300m  4:01.48  350m  4:41.83  400m  5:21.05 

35.54  39.66  40.72  41.91  41.85  41.80  40.35  39.22 
11.  Jack Bacon  12  Ellesmere Co  5:29.81  + 0.80  297 

50m    38.00  100m  1:19.52  150m  2:01.78  200m  2:44.04  250m  3:27.12  300m  4:09.54  350m  4:51.66  400m  5:29.81 
38.00  41.52  42.26  42.26  43.08  42.42  42.12  38.15 

12.  Nathan To  12  Co Newcastle  5:39.74  + 0.85  271 
50m    38.41  100m  1:21.84  150m  2:05.66  200m  2:48.80  250m  3:33.59  300m  4:16.59  350m  4:59.58  400m  5:39.74 

38.41  43.43  43.82  43.14  44.79  43.00  42.99  40.16 
13.  Tom Whelan  12  Co Sund'land  5:45.86  + 0.76  257 

50m    37.33  100m  1:20.91  150m  2:04.80  200m  2:49.79  250m  3:33.63  300m  4:18.29  350m  5:03.93  400m  5:45.86 
37.33  43.58  43.89  44.99  43.84  44.66  45.64  41.93
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13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  Matthew Bradley  13  Sedgefield  4:23.39  + 0.89  583 

50m    27.87  100m    59.34  150m  1:32.59  200m  2:06.51  250m  2:40.73  300m  3:15.24  350m  3:49.50  400m  4:23.39 
27.87  31.47  33.25  33.92  34.22  34.51  34.26  33.89 

2.  Thomas Millburn  13  Cockermouth  4:24.52  + 0.83  575 
50m    29.23  100m  1:02.06  150m  1:36.17  200m  2:10.03  250m  2:44.34  300m  3:18.39  350m  3:52.42  400m  4:24.52 

29.23  32.83  34.11  33.86  34.31  34.05  34.03  32.10 
3.  Mason Jacques  13  Chester Le S  4:29.04  + 0.76  547 

50m    30.48  100m  1:04.51  150m  1:39.30  200m  2:14.00  250m  2:47.97  300m  3:21.43  350m  3:55.54  400m  4:29.04 
30.48  34.03  34.79  34.70  33.97  33.46  34.11  33.50 

4.  Ethan Clark  13  Co Liverpool  4:32.07  + 0.68  529 
50m    31.13  100m  1:05.83  150m  1:41.07  200m  2:16.02  250m  2:50.38  300m  3:24.66  350m  3:59.20  400m  4:32.07 

31.13  34.70  35.24  34.95  34.36  34.28  34.54  32.87 
5.  Joseph Burrin  13  Newburn  4:35.81  + 0.67  507 

50m    32.36  100m  1:07.60  150m  1:42.20  200m  2:17.44  250m  2:51.81  300m  3:27.35  350m  4:02.50  400m  4:35.81 
32.36  35.24  34.60  35.24  34.37  35.54  35.15  33.31 

6.  Joe Gray  13  Newburn  4:39.80  + 0.86  486 
50m    31.64  100m  1:06.38  150m  1:42.03  200m  2:17.52  250m  2:53.44  300m  3:29.18  350m  4:05.56  400m  4:39.80 

31.64  34.74  35.65  35.49  35.92  35.74  36.38  34.24 
7.  Samuel Cross  13  Alnwick Dol  4:47.20  + 0.85  449 

50m    31.94  100m  1:07.56  150m  1:43.65  200m  2:20.56  250m  2:56.86  300m  3:33.80  350m  4:10.83  400m  4:47.20 
31.94  35.62  36.09  36.91  36.30  36.94  37.03  36.37 

8.  Alfred Pardoe  13  Ellesmere Co  4:50.06  + 0.96  436 
50m    33.18  100m  1:09.89  150m  1:46.32  200m  2:23.46  250m  3:00.48  300m  3:37.73  350m  4:14.97  400m  4:50.06 

33.18  36.71  36.43  37.14  37.02  37.25  37.24  35.09 
9.  Kristian Donaldson  13  Co Sund'land  4:57.22  + 0.94  405 

50m    33.98  100m  1:11.58  150m  1:49.65  200m  2:28.20  250m  3:06.12  300m  3:44.50  350m  4:22.27  400m  4:57.22 
33.98  37.60  38.07  38.55  37.92  38.38  37.77  34.95 

10.  James Lane  13  South Tyne  5:00.81  + 0.71  391 
50m    32.09  100m  1:09.58  150m  1:48.18  200m  2:27.41  250m  3:05.73  300m  3:44.91  350m  4:23.62  400m  5:00.81 

32.09  37.49  38.60  39.23  38.32  39.18  38.71  37.19 
11.  Andrew Sutherland  13  Tynemouth  5:09.64  + 0.79  359 

50m    34.17  100m  1:13.11  150m  1:52.61  200m  2:32.38  250m  3:11.87  300m  3:52.14  350m  4:31.28  400m  5:09.64 
34.17  38.94  39.50  39.77  39.49  40.27  39.14  38.36 

14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  James Row  14  Newburn  4:18.20  + 0.75  619 

50m    29.30  100m  1:01.23  150m  1:34.56  200m  2:07.90  250m  2:40.93  300m  3:14.64  350m  3:47.70  400m  4:18.20 
29.30  31.93  33.33  33.34  33.03  33.71  33.06  30.50 

2.  Luke Greenbank  14  Cockermouth  4:24.41  + 0.72  576 
50m    29.72  100m  1:03.04  150m  1:37.03  200m  2:11.02  250m  2:44.34  300m  3:18.45  350m  3:52.29  400m  4:24.41 

29.72  33.32  33.99  33.99  33.32  34.11  33.84  32.12 
3.  Tom Fullen  14  Newburn  4:24.71  + 0.79  574 

50m    31.52  100m  1:05.23  150m  1:39.02  200m  2:12.96  250m  2:46.58  300m  3:20.12  350m  3:53.20  400m  4:24.71 
31.52  33.71  33.79  33.94  33.62  33.54  33.08  31.51 

4.  James Burns  14  Co Sund'land  4:26.19  + 0.73  565 
50m    29.60  100m  1:02.47  150m  1:36.72  200m  2:10.55  250m  2:45.26  300m  3:19.49  350m  3:53.84  400m  4:26.19 

29.60  32.87  34.25  33.83  34.71  34.23  34.35  32.35 
5.  Adam Charlton  14  Chester Le S  4:27.63  + 0.74  556 

50m    30.12  100m  1:03.57  150m  1:37.83  200m  2:12.33  250m  2:45.04  300m  3:19.14  350m  3:53.74  400m  4:27.63 
30.12  33.45  34.26  34.50  32.71  34.10  34.60  33.89 

6.  Elliot Hughes  14  Ellesmere Co  4:33.82  + 0.77  519 
50m    30.55  100m  1:04.26  150m  1:38.70  200m  2:13.94  250m  2:49.06  300m  3:25.23  350m  4:00.44  400m  4:33.82 

30.55  33.71  34.44  35.24  35.12  36.17  35.21  33.38 
7.  Declan McMillan  14  H2O  4:36.20  + 0.74  505 

50m    30.00  100m  1:03.71  150m  1:38.94  200m  2:15.07  250m  2:51.19  300m  3:28.23  350m  4:02.93  400m  4:36.20 
30.00  33.71  35.23  36.13  36.12  37.04  34.70  33.27 

8.  Kieran Peart  14  South Tyne  4:41.71  + 0.71  476 
50m    30.80  100m  1:05.03  150m  1:40.45  200m  2:17.00  250m  2:53.10  300m  3:29.85  350m  4:06.63  400m  4:41.71 

30.80  34.23  35.42  36.55  36.10  36.75  36.78  35.08 
9.  Christian Balmer  14  Cockermouth  4:43.41  + 0.72  468 

50m  32.46  100m  1:07.88  150m  1:43.95  200m  2:19.94  250m  2:56.16  300m  3:32.27  350m  4:08.11  400m  4:43.41 
32.46  35.42  36.07  35.99  36.22  36.11  35.84  35.30 

10.  Hamish Milne  14  Perth City  4:44.50  + 0.79  462 
50m    31.82  100m  1:07.90  150m  1:44.26  200m  2:20.82  250m  2:56.67  300m  3:33.50  350m  4:09.37  400m  4:44.50 

31.82  36.08  36.36  36.56  35.85  36.83  35.87  35.13 
11.  Samuel Yeates  14  Newburn  4:45.38  + 0.79  458 

50m    32.14  100m  1:08.45  150m  1:44.81  200m  2:21.46  250m  2:58.18  300m  3:35.32  350m  4:11.10  400m  4:45.38 
32.14  36.31  36.36  36.65  36.72  37.14  35.78  34.28 

12.  Rafael Bagott  14  Newburn  4:47.06  + 0.80  450 
50m    32.20  100m  1:09.13  150m  1:46.14  200m  2:23.70  250m  3:00.11  300m  3:37.35  350m  4:14.36  400m  4:47.06 

32.20  36.93  37.01  37.56  36.41  37.24  37.01  32.70 
13.  Ryan Henry  14  Co Sund'land  4:51.71  + 0.76  429 

50m    31.82  100m  1:07.87  150m  1:45.61  200m  2:22.81  250m  3:00.39  300m  3:37.84  350m  4:15.30  400m  4:51.71 
31.82  36.05  37.74  37.20  37.58  37.45  37.46  36.41 

14.  Joshua Campbell  14  Co Sund'land  4:57.82  + 0.68  403 
50m    33.66  100m  1:10.55  150m  1:48.24  200m  2:26.81  250m  3:04.19  300m  3:42.93  350m  4:21.04  400m  4:57.82 

33.66  36.89  37.69  38.57  37.38  38.74  38.11  36.78 
15.  Harry Thompson  14  Co Liverpool  4:58.37  + 0.70  401 

50m    31.68  100m  1:07.34  150m  1:44.13  200m  2:22.40  250m  3:01.08  300m  3:40.21  350m  4:19.25  400m  4:58.37 
31.68  35.66  36.79  38.27  38.68  39.13  39.04  39.12
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15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  Tom Howley  15  Co Newcastle  4:15.78  + 0.85  636 

50m    28.23  100m    59.60  150m  1:31.45  200m  2:04.28  250m  2:37.04  300m  3:10.24  350m  3:43.52  400m  4:15.78 
28.23  31.37  31.85  32.83  32.76  33.20  33.28  32.26 

2.  Alexander Reay  15  Newburn  4:17.23  + 0.71  626 
50m    28.64  100m  1:00.59  150m  1:32.86  200m  2:05.78  250m  2:38.51  300m  3:11.89  350m  3:45.10  400m  4:17.23 

28.64  31.95  32.27  32.92  32.73  33.38  33.21  32.13 
3.  Reece Hindmarsh  15  Newburn  4:17.73  + 0.72  622 

50m    29.19  100m  1:01.21  150m  1:33.69  200m  2:06.45  250m  2:39.35  300m  3:12.51  350m  3:45.18  400m  4:17.73 
29.19  32.02  32.48  32.76  32.90  33.16  32.67  32.55 

4.  Adam Hollows  15  Chester Le S  4:20.38  + 0.72  603 
50m    29.68  100m  1:02.16  150m  1:34.71  200m  2:08.31  250m  2:41.53  300m  3:15.23  350m  3:48.35  400m  4:20.38 

29.68  32.48  32.55  33.60  33.22  33.70  33.12  32.03 
5.  Jake Connor  15  Co Liverpool  4:25.72  + 0.84  568 

50m    29.79  100m  1:02.12  150m  1:35.53  200m  2:09.53  250m  2:43.84  300m  3:18.35  350m  3:52.40  400m  4:25.72 
29.79  32.33  33.41  34.00  34.31  34.51  34.05  33.32 

6.  Daniel Wheeler  15  Co Newcastle  4:28.59  + 0.86  550 
50m    30.26  100m  1:03.18  150m  1:37.13  200m  2:11.53  250m  2:46.27  300m  3:21.55  350m  3:56.19  400m  4:28.59 

30.26  32.92  33.95  34.40  34.74  35.28  34.64  32.40 
7.  Lewis Welford  15  Co Newcastle  4:28.98  + 0.77  547 

50m    29.91  100m  1:03.60  150m  1:38.20  200m  2:12.33  250m  2:47.74  300m  3:22.75  350m  3:56.93  400m  4:28.98 
29.91  33.69  34.60  34.13  35.41  35.01  34.18  32.05 

8.  Samuel Holland  15  Ellesmere Co  4:37.11  + 0.70  500 
50m    30.06  100m  1:04.57  150m  1:40.46  200m  2:15.32  250m  2:52.14  300m  3:27.66  350m  4:03.46  400m  4:37.11 

30.06  34.51  35.89  34.86  36.82  35.52  35.80  33.65 
9.  Joe Steel  15  South Aberde  4:39.68  + 0.78  487 

50m    31.05  100m  1:05.97  150m  1:41.77  200m  2:17.72  250m  2:53.45  300m  3:29.47  350m  4:04.66  400m  4:39.68 
31.05  34.92  35.80  35.95  35.73  36.02  35.19  35.02 

10.  Cameron Lord  15  Newburn  4:43.78  + 0.94  466 
50m    31.87  100m  1:06.53  150m  1:41.74  200m  2:18.13  250m  2:54.28  300m  3:31.55  350m  4:07.85  400m  4:43.78 

31.87  34.66  35.21  36.39  36.15  37.27  36.30  35.93 
11.  Ross Lillie  15  Tynemouth  4:47.61  + 0.73  447 

50m    30.00  100m  1:03.97  150m  1:40.21  200m  2:16.67  250m  2:54.21  300m  3:32.16  350m  4:10.55  400m  4:47.61 
30.00  33.97  36.24  36.46  37.54  37.95  38.39  37.06 

12.  Matthew Wylie  15  Co Sund'land  9  4:56.71  + 0.85  408 
50m    33.45  100m  1:10.26  150m  1:48.34  200m  2:25.98  250m  3:03.79  300m  3:41.64  350m  4:19.50  400m  4:56.71 

33.45  36.81  38.08  37.64  37.81  37.85  37.86  37.21 
13.  James Kershaw  15  Ellesmere Co  4:57.14  + 0.72  406 

50m    32.22  100m  1:08.27  150m  1:45.50  200m  2:23.38  250m  3:01.66  300m  3:40.26  350m  4:19.36  400m  4:57.14 
32.22  36.05  37.23  37.88  38.28  38.60  39.10  37.78 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt 
1.  Stephen Milne  17  Perth City  3:59.76  + 0.88  773 

50m    27.51  100m    57.87  150m  1:28.56  200m  1:59.38  250m  2:29.39  300m  3:00.29  350m  3:30.34  400m  3:59.76 
27.51  30.36  30.69  30.82  30.01  30.90  30.05  29.42 

2.  John Gallichan  20  Co Liverpool  4:02.04  + 0.84  751 
50m    28.28  100m    58.59  150m  1:29.40  200m  2:00.28  250m  2:30.95  300m  3:01.54  350m  3:32.30  400m  4:02.04 

28.28  30.31  30.81  30.88  30.67  30.59  30.76  29.74 
3.  Joshua Walsh  20  Blackburn  4:02.21  + 0.78  750 

50m    27.43  100m    57.54  150m  1:28.39  200m  1:59.27  250m  2:29.99  300m  3:00.98  350m  3:32.69  400m  4:02.21 
27.43  30.11  30.85  30.88  30.72  30.99  31.71  29.52 

4.  Robert Bale  21  Loughboro Un  4:03.11  + 0.73  741 
50m    27.44  100m    58.25  150m  1:29.62  200m  2:01.53  250m  2:32.37  300m  3:03.63  350m  3:33.71  400m  4:03.11 

27.44  30.81  31.37  31.91  30.84  31.26  30.08  29.40 
5.  Thomas Barton  17  Co Liverpool  4:04.47  + 0.73  729 

50m  28.25  100m    59.13  150m  1:30.13  200m  2:01.54  250m  2:32.25  300m  3:03.66  350m  3:34.89  400m  4:04.47 
28.25  30.88  31.00  31.41  30.71  31.41  31.23  29.58 

6.  Jak Scott  20  StirlingSwim  4:06.63  + 0.69  710 
50m    28.02  100m    59.46  150m  1:31.00  200m  2:02.97  250m  2:34.60  300m  3:06.18  350m  3:36.61  400m  4:06.63 

28.02  31.44  31.54  31.97  31.63  31.58  30.43  30.02 
7.  William Jolly  20  Co Newcastle  4:06.69  + 0.82  709 

50m    27.81  100m    58.53  150m  1:29.97  200m  2:01.71  250m  2:33.49  300m  3:05.58  350m  3:37.52  400m  4:06.69 
27.81  30.72  31.44  31.74  31.78  32.09  31.94  29.17 

8.  Thomas Sproston  16  Co Newcastle  4:11.34  + 0.74  671 
50m    28.52  100m  1:00.30  150m  1:32.08  200m  2:03.97  250m  2:35.75  300m  3:07.81  350m  3:39.81  400m  4:11.34 

28.52  31.78  31.78  31.89  31.78  32.06  32.00  31.53 
9.  Alex Wheeler  17  Co Newcastle  4:11.85  + 0.75  667 

50m    28.94  100m    59.33  150m  1:31.32  200m  2:03.54  250m  2:35.69  300m  3:08.12  350m  3:40.92  400m  4:11.85 
28.94  30.39  31.99  32.22  32.15  32.43  32.80  30.93 

10.  Robert Bryce  17  Garioch  4:12.05  + 0.74  665 
50m    29.76  100m  1:01.62  150m  1:34.05  200m  2:06.78  250m  2:38.33  300m  3:10.97  350m  3:42.08  400m  4:12.05 

29.76  31.86  32.43  32.73  31.55  32.64  31.11  29.97 
11.  Jordan Barlow  17  Co Liverpool  4:15.23  + 0.71  641 

50m    28.28  100m    58.90  150m  1:30.45  200m  2:02.61  250m  2:34.97  300m  3:08.71  350m  3:42.03  400m  4:15.23 
28.28  30.62  31.55  32.16  32.36  33.74  33.32  33.20 

12.  Fraser Minnican  16  Co Liverpool  4:16.52  + 0.74  631 
50m    27.99  100m    59.78  150m  1:32.12  200m  2:05.27  250m  2:38.30  300m  3:11.68  350m  3:44.35  400m  4:16.52 

27.99  31.79  32.34  33.15  33.03  33.38  32.67  32.17 
13.  Paul Adamson  16  Perth City  4:19.97  + 0.90  606 

50m    29.67  100m  1:02.27  150m  1:35.41  200m  2:09.22  250m  2:42.81  300m  3:16.56  350m  3:49.48  400m  4:19.97 
29.67  32.60  33.14  33.81  33.59  33.75  32.92  30.49 

14.  Christopher Dove  19  Derwentside  4:23.55  + 0.79  582 
50m    29.39  100m  1:00.74  150m  1:34.33  200m  2:08.17  250m  2:42.53  300m  3:17.31  350m  3:51.21  400m  4:23.55 

29.39  31.35  33.59  33.84  34.36  34.78  33.90  32.34 
15.  Roddy Horne  16  Perth City  4:24.73  + 0.80  574 

50m    30.48  100m  1:03.70  150m  1:36.82  200m  2:10.67  250m  2:43.94  300m  3:18.21  350m  3:52.17  400m  4:24.73 
30.48  33.22  33.12  33.85  33.27  34.27  33.96  32.56 

16.  Kyle Borley  16  Newburn  4:25.02  + 0.92  572 
50m    29.67  100m  1:02.59  150m  1:36.44  200m  2:09.70  250m  2:43.11  300m  3:17.80  350m  3:51.93  400m  4:25.02 

29.67  32.92  33.85  33.26  33.41  34.69  34.13  33.09
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17.  Matthew Bell  17  Co Sund'land  4:26.42  + 0.71  563 
50m    29.50  100m  1:01.94  150m  1:35.52  200m  2:09.66  250m  2:43.93  300m  3:18.49  350m  3:53.15  400m  4:26.42 

29.50  32.44  33.58  34.14  34.27  34.56  34.66  33.27 
18.  Nathan Kincade  16  Peterlee  4:33.52  + 0.90  520 

50m    30.11  100m  1:03.46  150m  1:37.39  200m  2:12.83  250m  2:47.72  300m  3:23.84  350m  3:58.64  400m  4:33.52 
30.11  33.35  33.93  35.44  34.89  36.12  34.80  34.88 

19.  Daniel Fisher  16  RichmondDale  4:38.39  + 0.82  493 
50m    32.34  100m  1:07.47  150m  1:42.21  200m  2:18.01  250m  2:53.41  300m  3:29.19  350m  4:05.23  400m  4:38.39 

32.34  35.13  34.74  35.80  35.40  35.78  36.04  33.16 
Combined Result ­ Multi­Disability by British Disability Points 
